Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

ZNBT_bro_en_3606-9727-12_v0300.indd   9 11.07.2016   14:59:36
10
Ordering information
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Base unit
Vector Network Analyzer, 4 ports, 8.5 GHz, N 1) R&S®ZNBT8 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1318.7006.24
Vector Network Analyzer, 8 ports, 20 GHz, 3.5 mm 1) R&S®ZNBT20 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9002.24
Hardware options
Additional Ports 5 to 8 for the R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B108 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4200.02
Additional Ports 9 to 12 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 8) R&S®ZNBT8-B112 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4217.02
Additional Ports 13 to 16 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 12) R&S®ZNBT8-B116 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4223.02
Additional Ports 17 to 20 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 16) R&S®ZNBT8-B120 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4230.02
Additional Ports 21 to 24 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 20) R&S®ZNBT8-B124 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4246.02
Additional Ports 9 to 12 for the R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20-B112 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9454.02
Additional Ports 13 to 16 for the R&S®ZNBT20 (requires ports 9 to 12) R&S®ZNBT20-B116 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9460.02
Receiver Step Attenuators for Ports 1 to 4 for the R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B361 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4317.02
Receiver Step Attenuators for Ports 5 to 8 (R&S®ZNBT8-B108) 2) R&S®ZNBT8-B362 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4323.02
Receiver Step Attenuators for Ports 9 to 12 (R&S®ZNBT8-B112) 2) R&S®ZNBT8-B363 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4330.02
Receiver Step Attenuators for Ports 13 to 16 (R&S®ZNBT8-B116) 2) R&S®ZNBT8-B364 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4346.02
Receiver Step Attenuators for Ports 17 to 20 (R&S®ZNBT8-B120) 2) R&S®ZNBT8-B365 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4352.02
Receiver Step Attenuators for Ports 21 to 24 (R&S®ZNBT8-B124) 2) R&S®ZNBT8-B366 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4369.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 1 to 4 (R&S®ZNBT8) R&S®ZNBT8-B21 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4252.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 5 to 8 (R&S®ZNBT8-B108) R&S®ZNBT8-B22 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4269.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 9 to 12 (R&S®ZNBT8-B112) R&S®ZNBT8-B23 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4275.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 13 to 16 (R&S®ZNBT8-B116) R&S®ZNBT8-B24 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4281.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 17 to 20 (R&S®ZNBT8-B120) R&S®ZNBT8-B25 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4298.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 21 to 24 (R&S®ZNBT8-B124) R&S®ZNBT8-B26 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4300.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 1 to 4 (R&S®ZNBT20) R&S®ZNBT20-B21 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9348.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 5 to 8 (R&S®ZNBT20) R&S®ZNBT20-B22 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9354.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 9 to 12 (R&S®ZNBT20-B112) R&S®ZNBT20-B23 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9360.02
Extended Power Range for Ports 13 to 16 (R&S®ZNBT20-B116) R&S®ZNBT20-B24 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9377.02
Precision Frequency Reference R&S®ZNBT-B4 1332.9477.02
DC Inputs R&S®ZNBT-B81 1332.9502.02
GPIB Interface R&S®ZNBT-B10 1332.9483.02
Device Control R&S®ZNBT-B12 1332.9490.02
Software options (firmware)
Time Domain Analysis (TDR) R&S®ZNBT-K2 1318.8425.02
Extended Time Domain Analysis R&S®ZNBT-K20 1319.4400.02